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Joann M, McDermon, Mayor
Mike Benson, Mayor Pro Tem

Alice Derian, ICMA-CM
Town Manager

Aldermen: Nancy Avery
Richard Grant Interim Town Clerk
Connie Plet]

Alfred Fontana
Tom Leonard

Nature's Tranquil Beauty

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-0010
RESOLUTION ADOPTING 2023 ANNUAL BOARD OF ALDERMEN MEETING SCHEDULE
WHEREAS, North Carolina General Statute 160A-71 requires municipal governing bodies to fix a time
and place for its regular meetings; and
WHEREAS, for compliance with the above referenced statute, the Board of Aldermen holds its regular

meetings on the first Wednesday of each month at 11 am in the Board chambers at Town Hall, located at
2008 Loggerhead Court in North Topsail Beach;

NOW, THEREFORL, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Town of North Topsail Beach Board of Aldermen
establishes its meeting schedule for the year 2023 as follows:

DATE DAY TIME LOCATION

January 4, 2023 Wednesday 11 am Town Hall, 2008 Loggerhead Court
February 8, 2023 Wednesday 11 am Town Hall, 2008 Loggerhead Court
March 1, 2023 Wednesday 11 am Town Hall, 2008 Loggerhead Court
April 5, 2023 Wednesday 11 am Town Hall, 2008 Loggerhead Court
May 3, 2023 Wednesday 11 am Town Hall, 2008 Loggerhead Court
June 7, 2023 Wednesday 11 am Town Hall, 2008 Loggerhead Court
July 5, 2023 Wednesday 11 am Town Hall, 2008 Loggerhead Court
August 2, 2023 Wednesday 11 am Town Hall, 2008 Loggerhead Court
September 6, 2023 Wednesday 11 am Town Hall, 2008 Loggerhead Court
Qctober 4, 2023 Wednesday 11 am Town Hall, 2008 Loggerhead Court
November 1, 2023 Wednesday 11 am Town Hall, 2008 Loggerhead Court
December 6, 2623 Wednesday 11 am Town Hall, 2008 Loggerhead Court

Adopted this the 7™ day of December, 2022.

2008 Loggerhead Court

North Topsail Beach, NC 28460

ATTEST:

NTB is an equal opportunity provider and employer.

(910) 328-1349

waww.northtopsailbeachne.gov




